
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1887 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 07.03.2018 

 

STOPPAGE AT HISLA BADA STATION 

 

 

†1887.    SHRI RAM TAHAL CHOUDHARY: 

 

         Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

 

 

(a)  whether the Government has given instructions to provide two 

minutes stoppage of trains at Hisla Bada railway station located 

between Ranchi and Muri; 

 

(b)     if so, the details thereof; and 

 

(c)     if not, the reasons therefor?    

 

 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN) 

 

(a): There is no Railway Station named as Hisla Bada between Ranchi 

and Muri railway stations over South Eastern Railway.    

 

(b) & (c): Do not arise. 

 

****** 


